FOREST ORDER

Order No. 93-08-16

Pursuant to Title 36 Code of Federal Regulations 261.50 (a) & (b), the following act is prohibited within the Chugach National Forest. These restrictions are in addition to those stated in Sub-part A, Title 36 Code of Federal Regulations 261, and become effective immediately, and will remain in effect until rescinded or revoked.

For reason of public safety and protection of special biological communities, the following prohibitions are enacted. These prohibitions apply to all Forest Service lands inland from the mean high tide line on Montague Island.

36 CFR 261.54A: Use or possession of any motorized vehicle on any Forest Development Road.

36 CFR 261.56: Use or possession of any motorized vehicle (except motorized watercraft) off of Forest Development Roads.

Pursuant to 36 CFR 261.50(e), the following persons are exempt from this order:

- Any Federal, State or local officer, or member of an organized rescue or firefighting force in performance of an official duty.
- Persons with a permit specifically authorizing the otherwise prohibited act or omission.

Signed in Anchorage, Alaska, this ______ day of ______ August _____, 1993

BRUĆE VAN ZEE

Forest Supervisor

hugach National Forest

Violation of this order is punishable by a fine of up to \$5,000.00 or imprisonment for not more than six (6) months or both. (16 USC 551)

Termination Of Order

Order No. 93-08-16 Chugach National Forest

Pursuant to Title 36 CFR 261.50(a) [and/or (b)], the prohibitions listed in Order number 93-08-16, applicable to the Chugach National Forest, dated August 16th, 1993, and signed by Bruce Van Zee is hereby terminated.

Executed in Anchorage, Alaska, this __25th___, day of May 2017 and effective as of this date.

Terri Marceron Forest Supervisor

Chugach National Forest

This rescinded order is now covered under 36 CFR 261.13 Motor Vehicle Use Map